GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2636
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.03.2016

Dropouts from Courses

2636. SHRI RAMESH BIDHURI:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether in the Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) and Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs) there is a rise in the number of dropouts from courses;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof institution-wise and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : Does not arise.
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